1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
Extreme MLXe Packet Brokers
10 GbE, 40 GbE, 100 GbE Network Packet
Brokers for Carrier-Grade Network Visibility
As network traffic continues on an exponential growth
curve, service providers rely on a growing ecosystem of
monitoring tools to effectively secure and manage their

GA-DS-2051-00
5
Extreme MLXe Packet Brokers Ordering Information
Part Number  Description
BR-MLXE-4-MR2-X-AC Extreme MLXe-4 AC system with one MR2 (X) management module, two high-speed switch fabric modules, one 1,800
W AC power supply, four exhaust fan assembly kits, and air filter. Power cord not included.
BR-MLXE-4-MR2-X-DC Extreme MLXe-4 DC system with one MR2 (X) management module, two high-speed switch fabric modules, one 1,800
W DC power supply, four exhaust fan assembly kits, and air filter. Power cord not included.
BR-MLXE-8-MR2-X-AC Extreme MLXe-8 AC system with one MR2 (X) management module, two high-speed switch fabric modules, one 1,800
W AC power supply, four exhaust fan assembly kits, and air filter. Power cord not included.
BR-MLXE-8-MR2-X-DC Extreme MLXe-8 DC system with one MR2 (X) management module, two high-speed switch fabric modules, one 1,800
W DC power supply, four exhaust fan assembly kits, and air filter. Power cord not included.
BR-MLXE-16-MR2-X-AC Extreme MLXe-16 AC system with one MR2 (X) management module, two high-speed switch fabric modules, one 1,800
W AC power supply, four exhaust fan assembly kits, and air filter. Power cord not included.
BR-MLXE-16-MR2-X-DC Extreme MLXe-16 DC system with one MR2 (X) management module, two high-speed switch fabric modules, one 1,800
W DC power supply, four exhaust fan assembly kits, and air filter. Power cord not included.
BR-MLXE-32-MR2-X-AC Extreme MLXe-32 AC system with one MR2 (X) management module, two high-speed switch fabric modules, one
1,800 W AC power supply, four exhaust fan assembly kits, and air filter. Power cord not included.
BR-MLXE-32-MR2-X-DC Extreme MLXe-32 DC system with one MR2 (X) management module, two high-speed switch fabric modules, one1,800
W DC power supply, four exhaust fan assembly kits, and air filter. Power cord not included.
BR-MLX-MR2-X Extreme MLXe system management module, 4 GB SDRAM, 2 GB internal compact flash, external compact flash slot,
EIA/TIA-232 and 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet ports for out-of-band management
BR-MLX-32-MR2-X Extreme MLXe 32-slot system management module, 4 GB SDRAM, 2 GB internal compact flash, external
compact flash slot, EIA/TIA-232 and 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet ports for out-of-band management
NI-X-4-HSF Extreme MLX 4-slot system high-speed switch fabric module
NI-X-16-8-HSF Extreme MLX 8/16-slot system high-speed switch fabric module
NI-X-32-HSF Extreme MLX 32-slot system high-speed switch fabric module
BR-MLX-1GX20-U10G-X2 Extreme MLX 20-port 1 GbE (X2) module. Upgradable to 10 GbE using additional software license. Supports SFP with
up to 2 million IPv4 routes or 800,000 IPv6 routes in hardware. Integrated hardware-enabled MACsec.
BR-MLX-1GX20-U10GX2UPG Extreme MLX 20-port license to upgrade from 1 GbE to 10 GbE (X2).
BR-MLX-10GX20-X2 Extreme MLX 20-port 10 GbE/1 GbE (X2) SFP+ and SFP combo module with extended route table support for up to
2.4 million IPv4 or 1.8 million IPv6 routes in hardware. Integrated hardware-enabled MACsec.